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2

3 REVENUES

4 Property Tax $550,678.00 $53,535.56
$550,430.65

$75,035.78
5 Sales Tax $258,148.00 $0.00

$244,888.74

$0.00
6 State-Shared Revenues $77,985.00 $0.00

$71,452.86

$0.00
7 Solid Waste Fees $172,600.00 $30,354.25

$179,096.00

$29,687.30
8 Development Permit Fees $8,500.00 $2,425.00

$11,875.00

$750.00
9 DMV Tax $29,129.00 $3,757.97

$42,016.46

$4,356.91
10 Grant Revenues $72,469.00 $72,469.25

$2,689.04

$0.00
11 OtherRevenues $131,086.00 $12,219.85

$103,727.48

$12,465.79
12 GF Interest Earnings $25,500.00 $1,816.62

$23,071.09

$2,407.53
13 Appropriated Fund Balance $16,966.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL G/F REVENUES $1,343,061.00 $176,578.50 13% $124,703.31

14 EXPENDITURES

15 Legal $13,500.00 $1,430.00
16 Administration $443,861.00 $125,294.53 1 time expenses

17 Police $157,942.00 $35,536.68
18 Public Works $371,360.00 $46,492.07
19 Sanitation $198,562.00 $17,464.78
20 TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,230,641.00 $226,218.06

-$49,639.56

21

22 WATER REVENUES

23 Water Collections $379,610.00 $69,614.75
24 All other Water revenue $59,100.00 $6,100.88

25 TOTAL REVENUES $438,710.00 $75,715.63
26 EXPENDITURES
27 Administration $217,525.00 $37,611.54

28 Operating $221,185.00 $58,312.71

29 TOTAL EXPENDITURES $438,710.00 $95,924.25

Revenues over expenses -$20,208.62 -$20,276.53

30 Current Month Summary of cash accounts 24-25FYE Last Month Current Month

31 GENERAL FUND Reg checking $98,891.03 $120,382.59 $173,639.00

32 Fund Balance G/F $832,039.96 $837,166.15 $871,130.73 from reconciliation*

33 NCCMT GF $472,884.60 $372,854.50 $374,557.34

34 WATER FUND Reg Checking $263,216.69 $248,227.07 $236,357.73

35 Water- NCCMT $57,407.50 $57,407.50 $57,613.38

Water Fund Balance $49,602.12 $49,602.12 $49,602.12 *not confirmed

36 OTHER FUNDS (Capital and Special 

Revenue)  '

YTD 2025 OCC YTD 2026 OCC

37 Occ Tax- Waterfront enhancement $149,224.00 $149,224.00 $154,113.42 $5,429.46 $5,338.12

38 Occ Tax - Parks and Recreation $10,766.00 $10,766.00 $13,673.66 $2,171.73 $2,135.22

39 Occ Tax - Tourism $39,545.00 $39,545.00 $74,231.94 $3,257.77 $3,202.94

$10,858.96 $10,676.28

40

Powell in First Citizens $29,648.82 $29,648.82

43 NCCMT Powell $121,194.00 $122,484.15

44 Total Powell $150,842.82 $152,132.97

45

17% $38,203.46

22% $88,261.93

26% $50,058.47

17% $67,985.40

-$53,172.41

18% $177,875.72

  Water FUND                                                     Budget 25-26       Actual 31 Aug 25-26           %Budget              Aug 24-25    

18% $59,440.91
10% $8,544.49

13% $27,409.05
9% $14,791.66 cost $208,943 in 24-25

22% $27,130.32 pay out Blayney/car repair

11% $1,220.00
28% $107,324.69

18%

29%

0%

13%
100%

9%
7% *not from investments

0%
0%

Town of Oriental

Monthly Budget Report- MajorFunds Only                                                                             16.6  % 
of Fiscal Year Completed August 2025

General Fund                                                 Budgeted 25-26         YTD 25-26 August            %                      YTD 24-25 August
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